RECORD 9 ORDINANCES

350 buc Reading Reading Reading Mar. 6, 2006 i Was How 4,2006 20, 2006

National Graphics Corp., Cols., O.

Form No. 2806-A
Instrument
200600007622 OR

800k Page 674

675

OF THE VILLAGE OF ST. PARIS, OH, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY AN ORDINANCE CLOSING AN ALLEY IN THE ACCEPTAGE TO THE ACCOUNTY OF THE ACCOUNTY

THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Council of the Village of St. Paris, OH, Champaign

SECTION 1: To close the following 12 foot alley as described:

- -The alley is bounded on the North by State Route 36
- 2 second addition The alley is bounded on the South by an Alley of the D.W. White
- S. second addition. The alley is bounded on the West by Lot 200 of the D.W. White
- 4. addition. The alley is bounded on the East by Lot 199 of the D.W. White
- SECTION 2: The retention of an easement for public utilities is reserved to the Village of St. Paris.

SECTION 3; This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

County upon the affirmative vote of all elected members THEREFORE, be it ordanishby the Council of the Village of St. Paris, OH, Champaign adopt the foregoing Ordinance of said Council, that Council

Champaign County, this This Ordinance passed and adopted by the Council of the Village of St. Paris, OH.

Champaign County this μ^{μ} day of μ^{μ} . As μ^{μ} . 2006 day of 2006

ATTEST:

Cathlyn Adkins
Clerk-Fiscal Officer

Joe Braden

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

and in whose custody the Files, Journals and Records are required by the laws of the I, Cathlyn Adkins, Clerk-Fiscal Officer of the Village of St. Paris, OH in said County, State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a correct copy of said Ordinance now on file with said Village; that the foregoing is a true and correct copy

Cathlyn Adkins, Clerk-Fiscal Officer

RANSFER not necessary CHAMPAIGN CO., OH

BONNIE M. WARMAN, AUDITOR
Doputy